SB0827/969734/1

BY: Budget and Taxation Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 827

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 4, strike "retirees" and substitute "<u>individuals</u>"; and in the same line, strike "retirement".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 29, strike "A RETIREE" and substitute "AN INDIVIDUAL"; and in line 30, strike the second "RETIREMENT".

On page 3, in lines 1, 5, 21, and 32, in each instance, strike "RETIREE" and substitute "INDIVIDUAL"; in lines 3, 7, 22, 23, and 28, in each instance, strike "RETIREE'S" and substitute "INDIVIDUAL'S"; in lines 8 and 17, in each instance, strike "RETIREMENT"; in lines 6 and 14, in each instance, strike "A RETIREE" and substitute "AN INDIVIDUAL"; in lines 10 and 17, in each instance, strike "A RETIREE" and substitute "AN INDIVIDUAL"; in line 20, strike "A" and substitute "AN"; in line 25, strike "A RETIREE'S" and substitute "AN"; and in line 26, strike "RETIREE'S".

On page 4, in lines 4 and 6, in each instance, strike "A RETIREE" and substitute "AN INDIVIDUAL".